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EN: Ground Stakes x 2
DK: Pløkker x 2
NO: Bakkestifter x 2
SE: Markstavar x 2
FI: Kiinnitystapit x 2

EN: IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.
PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS THOROUGHLY BEFORE SETUP AND USE.
KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS IN A SAFE PLACE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
FOR AGES 5-12. ADULT SET UP IS REQUIRED. DO NOT STAND, KNEEL, WALK 
OR RUN ON THE SLIDE SURFACE. 
WARNING! NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 3 YEARS DUE TO SMALL 
PARTS. CHOKING HAZARD!

DK: VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER. 
LÆS VENLIGST DISSE INSTRUKTIONER GRUNDIGT INDEN OPSÆTNING  
OG BRUG. OPBEVAR BRUGSVEJLEDNINGEN PÅ ET SIKKERT STED TIL  
SENERE BRUG. FRA 5-12 ÅR. VOKSENOPSYN PÅKRÆVET.
STÅ, KNÆL, GÅ OG LØB IKKE PÅ GLIDEOVERFLADEN.
ADVARSEL! IKKE EGNET FOR BØRN UNDER 3 ÅR PGA. SMÅ DELE.  
KVÆLNINGSFARE!

SE: VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER.
VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER.
LÄS NOGA GENOM INSTRUKTIONERNA INNAN MONTERING OCH ANVÄND-
NING. SPARA INSTRUKTIONERNA PÅ EN SÄKER PLATS FÖR SENARE  
ANVÄNDNING. FÖR ÅLDER 5 - 12 ÅR. MONTERING AV VUXEN KRÄVS.
DET ÄR INTE TILLÅTET ATT STÅ, GÅ NER PÅ KNÄ, GÅ ELLER SPRINGA PÅ 
VATTENBANANS YTA. 
VARNING! EJ LÄMPLIG FÖR BARN UNDER 3 ÅR PGA. SMÅ DELAR.  
KVÄVNINGSRISK!

FI: TÄRKEÄ TURVALLISUUS OHJE.
LUE TÄMÄ OHJEE HUOLELLISESTI ENNEN ASENNUSTA JA KÄYTTÖÄ.
SÄILYTÄ TÄMÄ OHJE MYÖHEMPÄÄ TARVETTA VARTEN.
5 -12 VUOTIAILLE.. AIKUISEN ON ASENNETTAVA TUOTE.
ÄLÄ SEISO, OLE POLVILLASI, KÄVELE TAI JUOKSE LIUKUPINNALLA.
VAROITUS! EI SOVELLU ALLE 3-VUOTIAILLE LAPSILLE. SISÄLTÄÄ PIENIÄ OSIA. 
TUKEHTUMISVAARA!NO: VIKTIG SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON.

VENNLIGST LES DENNE INFORMASJONEN GRUNDIG FØR OPPSETT OG BRUK 
AV PRODUKTET. OPPBEVAR INSTRUKSJONENE PÅ ET TRYGT STED FOR FREM-
TIDIG BRUK. FOR 5-12 ÅR. MONTERING AV VOKSEN KREVES. 
IKKE STÅ, KNEL, GÅ ELLER LØP PÅ SKLIOVERFLATEN. 
ADVARSEL! UEGNET FOR BARN UNDER 3 ÅR PÅ GRUNN AV SMÅ DELER.  
KVELNINGSFARE! 

SPEED BLAST WATER SLIDE
488 x 71 cm

DK: VANDGLIDEBANE     NO: VANNSKLIE      
SE: HASTIGHETS VATTENBANA     FI: VESILIUKUMATTO



WARNING!
To avoid the risk of serious injury:
• Adult supervision required.
• Adult assembly required.
• Setup should be done a safe distance away from fences, 
garages, houses, overhanging branches, laundry lines or  
overhanging electrical wires.
• Use on a flat, level lawn only. Do not use on pavement or 
other hard surfaces. Lawn should be free of rocks, bumps, 
depressions, sticks, or other sharp objects.
• Because of their larger size, older children and adults risk 
spine, neck, head or other life-threatening injuries from using 
this slide.
• Reckless use, misuse or abuse of this slide may cause 
serious, even fatal injury.
• Read all instructions before using this product.
• Correctly follow all instructions and safety requirements 
shown in this manual; otherwise injury, especially for children, 
could result.
• All inflatables are temperature sensitive, therefore never un-
fold or inflate in temperatures below 10°C.

• NOT FOR ADULT USE. NOT FOR CHILDREN
OVER 12 OR UNDER 5 YEARS OF AGE. THIS
PRODUCT IS NOT FOR USE BY ANYONE
WEIGHING OVER 50 kg.

While every attempt is made to embody the highest
degree of protection in all equipment, we cannot
guarantee freedom from injury. The user assumes all
risk of injury resulting from use. All merchandise is
sold on this condition, which no representative of the
company can waive or change.

IMPORTANT WATER PRESSURE AND
OPERATING INFORMATION
After connecting the hose connector to your garden
hose, TURN ON WATER SLOWLY and adjust the
water pressure accordingly. Water pressure can vary
dramatically between cities. Please read the following
for answers to common questions.

AREAS OF LOW WATER PRESSURE
• For maximum performance, it is recommended to
use a 1.6 cm diameter garden hose.
• If water does not arch on the product / spray
properly, it is usually due to low water pressure.
Make sure the water is on all the way. As long as the
slides are getting wet, it will be fun to use.
• Long hose reduces water pressure: The longer the
hose, the farther the water travels from the faucet,
thus reducing water pressure. In areas of low water
pressure, this could affect the performance of the
product. Try using a shorter hose if you have one.

EN
Safety Information 

AREAS OF HIGH WATER PRESSURE
• If water arches / sprays over the product, adjust the
faucet to lower the water pressure. It is important
that the water lands on the product to keep it wet
and slick.

MAINTENANCE OF PRODUCT
1. Check the product at regular intervals for holes,
tears or other damage. DO NOT use a damaged
product. Use of a damaged product could result in
serious injury or death.

2. In addition to checking the product at regular
intervals, be sure to complete a thorough check of
the entire product at the beginning of each season
or series of use.

3. If any components of the product are damaged or
have deteriorated, discontinue use and contact the
manufacturer.

4. Regularly check the condition of the ground stakes
that hold the slide in place. Damage to or
deterioration of the stakes could result in the slide
becoming unstable, which could result in serious
injury.

Use Instructions - HOW TO PLAY
To Slide: Run & jump low to the ground from a crouching  
position. Land on your stomach, keeping your arms stretched out in 
front of you. KEEP YOUR HEAD UP! When you are finished sliding, 
scoot off the slide and stand up on the grass. Walk back to the begin-
ning of the slide and start again. WARNING! Never stand, walk or run 
on the slide as you may slip and injure yourself.



EN
Setup Instructions
SAFETY AREA
1. PLACEMENT DIAGRAM: Use on a flat, level lawn only, not on 
pavement or other hard surfaces. Lawn should be free of rocks, bumps, 
depressions, sticks, etc. This product should be setup in a location 
that has a minimum distance of 305 cm away from any freestanding 
structures or obstructions including: houses, garages, fences, trees, 
playground equipment and large rocks.
2. Roll out this product. Inspect for holes, tears or other damage.
3. Insert one plastic stake into the hole at each corner of the slide and 
push it firmly into the ground using both hands. 
Guide stake into ground equally with both hands until level with ground. 
Repeat at opposite corner. Check stakes frequently to  
insure they remain level with the ground. Use manufacturer supplied 
stakes only.
4. Before connecting the water slide to a water-source, use a standard 
garden hose to wet the entire slide surface. Finally, attach the end of a 
garden hose to the hose connector on the slide.  
TURN ON WATER SLOWLY. Gradually increase the flow of water until a 
tunnel of water arches and lands on the slide, keeping the slide wet.

After Use and Storage
1. Disconnect the garden hose from the hose connector.
2. Remove the stakes from the ground by pulling on the head 
of the stake. Do not pull on the product’s corner.
3. Drain this product and let it dry.
4. PUTTING YOUR PRODUCT AWAY: Make sure the product 
and its accessories are free of dirt, leaves, sand, etc.
5. Once the product is completely dry, carefully roll it up and 
store in a secure location away from children. Do not store it 
indoors or in a closed container until it is completely dry.
The water slide should be rolled for storage to avoid creasing. 
Do not fold!
NOTE: Store this product in a secure place, away from chil-
dren, to prevent suffocation.

NOTE:
1. Competent adult setup and supervision is required at all 
times. Responsible adults should instruct children on the  
proper use of this product.
2. Remove all hard or sharp objects such as toys, buckles, 
keys, jewerly, watches, etc. from person and pockets.
3. ALWAYS slide down on stomach, facing forward with 
arms extended in front of you. NEVER slide on your knees, 
head or feet. NEVER dive head first.
4. Be sure the slide surface is wet before sliding down.
5. No diving.
6. Only one child should be on the sliding lane surface at 
a time.
7. For long periods of play, move slide occasionally to 
prevent causing depressions in ground underneath.
8. Check stakes occasionally to make sure they stay se-
cure and flat on the ground.
9. Remove the product from the lawn when not in use and 
store properly to prevent the grass from yellowing or other 
damage.
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For at undgå alvorlige skader:
• Må kun anvendes under opsyn af en voksen.
• Legetøjet skal samles af en voksen.
• Opsætning skal ske i sikker afstand af hegn, garager, huse, 
lavthængende grene, tørresnore og lavthængende el-ledninger.
• Brug kun på en flad og jævn græsplæne. Brug ikke på fortov 
og andre hårde underlag. Græsplænen skal være fri for sten, 
ujævnheder, fordybninger, grene og andre skarpe objekter.
• På grund af deres størrelse risikerer større børn og voksne 
skader på rygrad, nakke, hoved, eller andre livstruende skader 
ved brug af glidebanen.
• Dumdristighed, misbrug og fejlagtig brug af glidebanen kan 
resultere i alvorlige og dødelige skader. 
• Læs vejledningen inden brug. 
• Følg alle instruktioner og sikkerhedsadvarsler i denne 
brugsvejledning. Ellers risikerer man - og især børn - skader.
•  Alt oppusteligt materiale er temperatursensitivt. Fold derfor 
aldrig ud eller pust op i temperaturer under 10 C.

IKKE TIL VOKSENBRUG. IKKE EGNET TIL BØRN OVER  
12 ÅR ELLER UNDER 5 ÅR. DETTE PRODUKT MÅ IKKE 
BRUGES AF PERSONER VEJER MERE END 50 KG.

VIGTIG INFORMATiON OM BRUG OG VANDTRYK
TÆND FORSIGTIG FOR VANDET og justér vandtrykket, når du 
har sluttet haveslangen til ved brug af tilslutningsstykket. 

OMRÅDER MED LAVT VANDTRYK
• Optimale resultater opnås ved at bruge en haveslange med 
en diameter på 1,6 cm. 
• Hvis vandstrålen ikke når hen til produktet/ikke sprøjter  
korrekt, er det normalt på grund af lavt vandtryk. Vær opmærk-
som på, at der er helt skruet op for vandet. Så længe glideba-
nen bliver våd, vil den være sjov at bruge. 
• En lang haveslange reducerer vandtrykket: Jo længere 
haveslangen er, jo længere skal vandet bevæge sig fra vand-
hanen, hvilket vil reducere trykket. I områder med lavt vandtryk 
kan dette påvirke produktets præstationsevne. Prøv at bruge 
en kortere slange istedet, hvis muligt. 

DK
Sikkerhedsinformation 

OMRÅDER MED HØJT VANDTRYK
• Hvis vandstrålen buer/sprøjter hen over produktet, skru da ned for 
trykket på vandhanen. Det er vigtigt, at vandet lander på produktet, 
og gør det vådt og glat. 

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE AF PRODUKT
1. Undersøg produktet for huller, flænger og andre skader med 
jævne mellemrum. BRUG IKKE et skadet produkt. Brug af et skadet 
produkt kan resultere i alvorlige ulykker eller død. 
2. Udover regelmæssige undersøgelser, skal du også gennemføre en 
grundig undersøgelse af hele produktet, hver gang det tages i brug. 
3. Ophør med brug og kontakt fabrikanten, hvis en hvilken som helst 
del af produktet er ødelagt eller er i forringet tilstand.
4. Undersøg regelmæssigt pløkkerne, der holder glidebanen på 
plads. Skade eller forringelse af pløkkerne kan gøre glidebanen 
ustabil og resultere i alvorlige skader. 

Brugsvejledning- SÅDAN LEGER MAN
For at glide: Løb og hop lavt over jorden fra springstilling. Land på 
maven og hold dine arme udstrakt foran dig. HOLD HOVEDET OPPE!
Bevæg dig af glidebanen og rejs dig op i græsset, når du er færdig 
med at glide. Gå tilbage til starten af glidebanen og begynd forfra. 
ADVARSEL! Stå, gå eller løb aldrig på glidebanen, da du kan glide og 
komme til skade. 



DK
Opsætningsinstruktioner
SIKKERHEDSOMRÅDE
1. PLACERINGSDIAGRAM: Brug kun på en flad og jævn græsplæne, 
og ikke på fortov eller andre hårde underlag. Græsplænen skal være fri 
for sten, ujævnheder, fordybninger, grene og lignende. Produktet skal 
sættes op i minimum 305 centimeters afstand fra andre fritstående 
strukturer og obstruktioner som: Huse, garager, hegn, træer, legep-
lads-konstruktioner og store sten. 
2. Rul produktet ud. Undersøg det for huller, flænger eller andre skader. 
3. Før en plastikpløk igennem hullet i hvert hjørne af glidebanen og 
skub dem godt ned i jorden med brug af begge hænder.
Tryk pløkken ned i jorden med begge hænder, indtil den er på niveau 
med jordoverfladen. Gentag i det modsatte hjørne. Undersøg pløkkerne 
regelmæssigt for at sikre, at de er på niveau med jordoverfladen. Brug 
kun de pløkker som fabrikanten har leveret.
4. Brug en almindelig haveslange til gøre hele glideoverfladen våd, før 
du slutter vandglidebanen til en vandkilde. Slut derefter haveslangen til 
glidebanen ved brug af tilslutningsstykket.
Drej på tilslutningsstykket for at stramme til. Drej indtil, at den kke kan 
dreje længere. TÆND VANDET FORSIGTIGT. Skru langsomt op for 
vandtrykket, indtil vandstrålen buer korrekt og lander på glidebanen, så 
den kan holde glidebanen våd. Efter brug & Opbevaring

1. Fjern haveslangen fra tilslutningsstykket. 
2. Fjern pløkkerne fra jorden ved at hive op i pløkhovedet.  
Hiv ikke i hjørnet af produktet. 
3. Tøm produktet for vand og lad det tørre. 
4. PAK PRODUKTET VÆK: Vær opmærksom på, at produktet 
og dets tilbehør er fri for jord, blade, sand og lignende. 
5. Rul forsigtigt produktet sammen, når det er helt tørt, og 
opbevar det på et sikkert sted uden for børns rækkevidde. 
Opbevar ikke dette produkt indendørs eller i en lukket  
beholder før det er helt tørt.
Vandglidebanen skal rulles sammen før opbevaring for at 
undgå, at det krøller. Fold ikke sammen!
Opbevar dette produkt på et sikkert sted, uden for rækkevid-
de af børn for at undgå kvælningsfare.

OBS:
1. Kompetent voksenopsyn er påkrævet til alle tider. Ansvarlige 
voksne skal instruere børn i den korrekte brug af dette produkt. 
2. Fjern alle hårde og skarpe objekter, såsom legetøj, spænder, 
nøgler, smykker, ure og lignende fra dig selv og dine lommer 
inden brug.
3. Glid ALTID på maven med ansigtet fremad og armene ud-
strakt foran dig. Glid ALDRIG på dine knæ, hoved eller fødder. 
Glid ALDRIG med hovedet først. 
4. Vær sikker på, at glideoverfladen er våd, før du glider ned.
5. Dykning forbudt.
6. Kun et barn må være på glideoverfladen af gangen.
7. Hvis legen foregår over en længere periode, flyt da glideba-
nen med jævne mellemrum for at undgå at skabe fordybninger 
under den.
8. Tjek pløkkerne med jævne mellemrum for at sikre, at de 
sidder sikkert og fladt i jorden.
9. Fjern produktet fra græsplænen, når det ikke længere er i 
brug og opbevar det et sikkert sted for at undgå gulnet græs 
eller anden skade. 
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ADVARSEL!

For å unngå risiko for alvorlige skader:

• Brukes bare under oppsyn av en voksen.

• Må monteras av en voksen.

• Montering bør gjøres på trygg avstand fra gjerder, garasjer,  
hus, overhengende greiner, klessnorer eller strømlinjer. 

• Bruk på en flat, jevn gressoverflate. Ikke bruk på fortau eller  
andre harde overflater. Gressplenen bør være uten steiner, 
humper, fordypninger, pinner eller andre skarpe ting. 

• På grunn av deres større størrelse, risikerer større barn og 
voksne rygg-, nakke-, hodeskader eller andre livstruende skader 
ved bruk av sklia.

• Uforsvarlig bruk, feil bruk eller misbruk av denne sklia kan føre 
til alvorlige, til og med dødelige skader. 

• Les instruksjonene før bruk. 

• Følg alle instruksjonene og sikkerhetsreglene vist i denne  
bruksanvisingen - hvis ikke kan det føre til skader, særlig for 
barn. 

•  Alle oppblåsbare ting er sensitive til temperatur, og skal aldri 
settes opp eller blåses opp i temperaturer under 10°C.

IKKE FOR BRUK AV VOKSEN. IKKE FOR BARN OVER 12 
ELLER UNDER 5 ÅR. DETTE PRODUKTET SKAL IKKE 
BRUKES AV NOEN SOM VEIER MER ENN 50 KG. 

VIKTIG INFORMASJON OM VANNTRYKK OG BRUK

Etter at vannslangen er koblet til, SKRU VANNET SAKTE PÅ og 
juster vanntrykket. Vanntrykket kan variere mellom forskjellige 
steder. Vennligst les svar på vanlige spørsmål under.

OMRÅDER MED LAVT VANNTRYKK

• For maksimal ytelse anbefales det å bruke en hageslange som 
er 1,6 cm i diameter. 

• Hvis vannet ikke følger produktet/ikke spruter ordentlig, er det 
som regel på grunn av lavt vanntrykk. Forsikre deg om at vannet 
er skrudd på fullt. Så lenge sklia blir våt, vil den være gøy å 
bruke. 

• Lange vannslanger reduserer vanntrykk: Jo lengre slangen er,  
jo lenger går vannet fra kranen, og det reduserer vanntrykket.  
I områder med lavt vanntrykk, kan dette påvirke ytelsen til  
produktet. Prøv å bruke en kortere slange hvis du har en. 

OMRÅDER MED HØYT VANNTRYKK

• Hvis vannet spruter over produktet, juster kranen for å minske 
vanntrykket. Det er viktig at vannet lander på produktet for å 
gjøre det vått og glatt. 

NO
Sikkerhetsinformasjon 

VEDLIKEHOLD AV PRODUKTET

1. Sjekk produktet regelmessig for hull, rifter eller andre skader. 
IKKE bruk et ødelagt produkt. Bruk av et ødelagt produkt kan føre til 
alvorlige skader eller død. 

2. I tillegg til å sjekke produktet regelmessig, gjør en grundig sjekk 
av hele produktet på begynnelsen av hver sesong det tas i bruk. 

3. Hvis noen deler av produktet er skadet eller har forverret tilstand, 
slutt å bruke og kontakt produsenten. 

4. Regelmessig sjekk tilstanden til bakkestiftene som holder sklia på 
plass. Skade på eller forverring av stiftene kan resultere i at sklia blir 
ustabil, som kan føre til alvorlig skade. 

Instruksjoner for bruk - HVORDAN LEKE
For å skli: Løp og hopp lavt via å stå på huk. Land på magen, med 
armene strukket ut foran deg. HOLD HODET OPP!
Når du er ferdig med å skli, beveg deg til siden og stå opp på gresset. 
Gå tilbake til starten av sklia og begynn igjen. 
ADVARSEL! Aldri stå, gå eller løp på sklia da du kan skli og skade deg 
selv. 



NO
Monteringsinstruksjoner
SIKKERHETSOMRÅDE

1. PLASSERING: Bruk på en flat, jevn gressoverflate, ikke på fortau 
eller andre harde overflater. Gressplenen bør være uten steiner, humper, 
fordypninger, pinner osv. Produktet bør settes opp på et sted som har 
minimum distanse på 305 cm unna frittstående strukturer eller forhin-
dringer inkludert: hus, garasjer, gjerder, trær, lekeplassutstyr og store 
steiner. 

2. Rull ut produktet. Se etter hull, rifter eller andre skader. 

3. Sett en plaststift inn i hullet på hvert hjørne av sklia og dytt den hardt 
i bakken ved å bruke begge hendene. Sett stiften i bakken med begge 
hendene til den er på linje med bakken. Gjenta i motsatt hjørne. Sjekk 
stiftene regelmessig for å forsikre deg om at de er på linje med bakken. 
Bruk kun stiftene fra produsenten.

4. Før du kobler vannsklia til en vannkilde, bruk en vanlig hageslange 
for å gjøre hele sklia våt. Sett deretter enden av en hageslange til 
tilkoblingen på sklia. Vri tilkoblingen for å stramme; stram til den ikke 
kan vris lenger. SKRU VANNET SAKTE PÅ. Øk vannstrålen gradvis til en 
vannstrøm går i bue og lander på sklia, så sklia holder seg våt. 

BEMERK:
1. Kompetent tilsyn av voksen kreves hele tiden.  
En ansvarlig voksen bør forklare barn hvordan poduktet skal 
brukes på en ordentlig måte. . 
2. Ta bort alle harde eller skarpe objekter som leker, belter, 
nøkler, smykker, klokker osv. fra kroppen og lommene.
3. Skli ALLTID på magen, vendt forover med armene ut foran 
deg. ALDRI skli på knærne, hodet eller føttene. ALDRI ha 
hodet først.   
4. Forsikre deg om at overflaten er våt før du sklir.
5. Stuping ikke tillatt. 
6. Kun ett barn skal være i sklia om gangen. 
7. I lange perioder med lek, beveg sklia av og til for å unngå 
fordypninger i bakken under. 
8. Sjekk stakene regelmessig for å være sikker på at de er 
sikre og ligger flatt på bakken. 
9. Ta produktet av gressplenen når det ikke er i bruk og 
oppbevar ordentlig for å unngå at gresser gulner eller får 
andre skader. 

Etter bruk og oppbevaring
1. Koble hageslangen fra tilkoblingen på sklia. 
2. Fjern stiftene fra bakken ved å dra fra toppen av stiften. 
Ikke dra i hjørnet til sklia. 
3. Tøm produktet for vann og la det tørke. 
4. LEGGE VEKK PRODUKTET: Forsikre deg om at produktet 
og tilbehøret er uten skitt, løv, sand osv. 
5. Når produktet er helt tørt, rull det forsiktig opp og oppbevar 
på et sikkert sted unna barn. 
Ikke oppbevar produktet innendørs eller i en lukket beholder 
før det er helt tørt. 
Vannsklia bør rulles sammen når det skal oppbevares for å 
unngå krølling. Ikke brett!
Oppbevar dette produktet på et sikkert sted unna barn for å 
unngå kvelning.
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VARNING!
Undvik allvarliga skador:
• Användning under tillsyn av en vuxen.
• Leksaken måste monteras av en vuxen.
• Montering av leksaken bör göras på säkert avstånd från staket, 
gage, hus, hängande trädgrenar, tvättlinor eller hängande elek-
triska trådar.
• Använd vattenbanan endast på en jämn, plan yta. Använd  
aldrig vattenbanan på trottoaren eller andra hårda ytor.  
Gräsmattan måste vara fri från stenar, hål, pinnar eller andra 
vassa föremål.
• På grund av deras stora storlek kan äldre barn och vuxna 
riskera att få skador på deras rygg, nacke, huvud och andra 
kroppsdelar vid användning av vattenbanan.
• Oaktsam användning, felanvändning eller missbruk på  
vattenbanan kan leda till allvarliga, till och med dödliga skador.
• Läs instruktionerna innan användning
• Var noga att följa alla instruktioner och säkerhetsinstruktioner 
korrekt enligt beskrivningen i manualen. Felaktig användning kan 
leda till allvarliga skador, speciellt för barnen.
• Alla uppblåsta produkter är temperatur känsliga. Blås aldrig 
upp eller töm produkten i miljö med temperatur under 10° C.

EJ FÖR ANVÄNDNING AV VUXNA. EJ FÖR BARN ÖVER 12 
ÅR ELLER UNDER 5 ÅRS ÅLDER. PRODUKTEN FÅR INTE 
ANVÄNDAS AV BARN SOM VÄGER ÖVER 50 KG.

VIKTIG INFORMATION OM VATTENTRYCK OCH KORREKT 
ANVÄNDNING AV VATTENBANAN
När vattenbanan har kopplats till vattenslangen i trädgården, sätt 
FÖRSIKTIGT på vattnet och justera vattentrycket efter behov. 
Vattentrycket kan variera mycket mellan olika städer och miljöer. 
Läs noga genom följande för information och svar på de vanli-
gaste frågorna omkring produkten:

OMRÅDEN MED LÅGT VATTENTRYCK
• För maximal effekt rekommenderas det att använda en vat-
tenslang med 1,6 cm diameter.
• Om vattnet inte bildar riktiga bågar på produkten, eller sprutar 
ordentligt, beror det oftast på lågt vattentryck. Kontrollera att 
vattnet har ordentligt vattentryck genom slangen. Så länge som 
vattenbanan får tillräckligt vatten på hela vattenbanans längd är 
den kul att leka med.
• Långa vattenslangar minskar vattentrycket: Ju längre vat-
tenslangen är, desto längre ska vattnet färdas från kranen till 
vattenbanan, vilket minskar vattentrycket. I områden med lågt 
vattentryck kan det påverka effekten på vattenbanans vat-
tenfunktioner. Om det uppstår, pröva att använda en kortare 
vattenslang, om du har möjlighet till det.

SE
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OMRÅDEN MED HÖGT VATTENTRYCK
• Om vattnet bildar bågar / sprutar ut över vattenbanan, justera 
kranen för att minska vattentrycket. Det är viktigt att vattnet landar 
ner på produkten, för att hålla den konstant blöt och hal.
SKÖTSEL AV PRODUKTEN
1. Kontrollera regelbundet produkten för att upptäcka hål, rivmärken 
eller andra skador. Använd ALDRIG en produkt med skador. Om 
en skadad produkt används kan det leda till allvarliga skador eller i 
värsta fall dödsfall.
2. I samband med regelbunden kontroll av produkten, genomför 
också en grundlig kontroll av produkten vid start av säsong eller 
användningsstart.
3. Om några av produktens delar skadas eller har förändrats, sluta 
genast att använda produkten och kontakta återförsäljaren eller 
tillverkaren.
4. Kontrollera regelbundet markstavarna som håller vattenbanan 
på plats. Skador på stavarna i marken kan leda till att vattenbanan 
blir ostadig, som till slut kan leda till allvarliga skador på de som 
använder vattenbanan.

Användning - GÖR SÅ HÄR
För att glida: Spring och hoppa ner mot marken från en hukande  
position. Landa på vattenbanan på magen. Håll armarna sträckta 
framför dig. HÅLL UPP DITT HUVUD!
När du har glidigt färdigt på vattenbanan, rulla ut på sidan av vatten- 
banan och ställ dig upp på gräset. Gå tillbaka till starten av vatten- 
banan och pröva igen.
VARNING! Det är ALDRIG tillåtet att stå, gå eller springa på vatten- 
banans yta! Ytan är mycket hal och du kan halka och skada dig 
allvarligt!
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1. PLACERING: Använd vattenbanan på en slät, jämn yta. Får endast 
användas på gräsmatta, aldrig på trottoar eller andra hårda ytor. 
Gräsmattan ska vara fri från stenar, höjder, hål, pinnar osv. Vattenba-
nan ska placeras på en plats med ca. 300 cm fri yta från andra föremål 
eller hinder, som t.ex. hus, garage, staket, träd, lekutrustning och stora 
stenar.
2. Rulla ut vattenbanan. Undersök hela vattenbanan ordentligt för hål, 
rivmärken eller andra skador på vattenbanans yta.
3. Montera en plaststav ner i hålen i varje hörne på vattenbanan och 
tryck ordentligt ner stavaran i marken. Använd båda händerna för att 
fästa stavarna ordentligt i marken. Montera stavarna med båda hän-
derna för att stavarna monteras korrekt så vattenbanan ligger ordentligt 
mot gräsmattans yta Kontrollera gärna ofta att stavarna sitter ordentligt 
i marken för att säkra att de håller vattenbanan ordentligt på plats. An-
vänd endast stavar som medföljer med vattenbanan eller som levereras 
av tillverkaren.
4. Innan du kopplar in vattenbanan till en vattenkran, använd vat-
tenslangen för att först blöta ner hela vattenbanans yta. Därefter, fäst 
vattenslangen till munstycket på vattenbanan. Fäst vattenslangen 
ordentligt på vattenbanan så den inte plötsligt lossnar.  
STARTA VATTNET FÖRSIKTIGT OCH LÅNGSAMT. Öka gradvis 
mängden vatten tills vattnet bildar en båge och landar ner i vattenba-
nan, och håller vattenbanan konstant blöt.

Efter Användning och Lagring
1. Koppla bort vattenslangen från vattenbanan.
2. Ta bort markstavarna genom att dra i stavens huvud.  
Dra aldrig i vattenbanan för att lossa markstavarna.
3. Töm vattenbanan från allt vatten och låt den torka orden-
tligt.
4. LAGRA PRODUKTEN: Kontrollera att vattenbanan och alla 
tillbehör är rengjorda från smuts, löv, sand osv.
5. När vattenbanan är helt torr, rulla försiktigt ihop den och 
förvara vattenbanan på en säker plats, på säkert avstånd från 
barn.
Förvara aldrig produkten inomhus eller i en stängd behållare 
när den inte är helt torr.
Vattenbanan ska rullas ihop för korrekt förvaring. Vik aldrig 
vattenbanan - för att undvika vikmärken och skador!
Förvara produkten på en säker plats, på säkert avstånd från 
barn för att undvika kvävningsrisk.

OBS:
1. Tillsyn av en kompetent vuxen krävs. Ansvarstagande 
vuxen bör instruera barnet i säker användning av produkten 
innan leken börjar.
2. Ta bort alla vassa föremål, som t.ex. leksak, bältespänne, 
nycklar, smycken, klockor osv. från personer och fickor.
3. Glid ALLTID på magen, med ansiktet framåt och med 
armarna utsträckta framför dig. Glid ALDRIG på dina knä, 
huvud eller fötter. Dyk ALDRIG med huvudet först.
4. Kontrollera att vattenbanans yta är ordentligt blöt av  
vatten innan du börjar att glida ner för ytan.
5. Ingen dykning.
6. Endast ett barn får använda vattenbanan i taget.
7. Vid längre lekar, flytta ibland vattenbanan för att undvika 
nertryckningar i marken under vattenbanan.
8. Kontrollera pinnarna ibland för att se att de sitter säkert 
och håller vattenbanan slät mot marken.
9. Ta bort vattenbanan från gräsmattan när den inte används 
och förvara den ordentligt för att undvika skador av gräset 
eller andra föremål.
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VAROITUS!
Vakavan vamman välttämiseksi:
• Käyttö aikuisen valvonnassa. 
•  Aikuisen on koottava lelu.
•  Asennus tulisi tehdä turvallisen etäisyyden päässä aidois-
ta, autotallista, talosta, oksista, pyykkinaruista tai riippuvista 
sähköjohdoista.
•  Aseta vain tasaiselle nurmikolle. Älä laita päällystetylle tai 
muulle kovalle pinnalle. Nurmikolla ei saa olla kiviä, kohoumia, 
kuoppia, oksia tai muita teräviä esineitä.   
•  Ikäsuositusta vanhempien lapsien ja aikuisten ei tule käyttää 
tuotetta.
• Liukumaton varomaton käyttö voi aiheuttaa vammoja.
• Lue ohjeet ennen käyttöä.
•  Noudata kaikkia tämän käyttöoppaan ohjeita ja turvalli-
suusvaatimuksia, muuten etenkin lapset voivat saada vammoja.
•  Puhallettavat tuotteet ovat herkkiä lämpötilalle. Suositellaan 
käytettävän yli +10 C asteen lämpötilassa

EI AIKUISEN KÄYTTÖÖN. EI YLI 12 VUOTIAILLE TAI ALLE 5 
VUOTIAILLE LAPSILLE. EI YLI 50 KG PAINOISILLE.

TÄRKEÄÄ TIETOA VEDENPAINEESTA
Kytke puutarhaletku liittimellä, KÄÄNNÄ HITAASTI VESIHANA 
AUKI ja säädä vedenpaine sopivaksi. Vedenpaine voi vaihdella 
paikkakunta kohtaisesti. Lue seuraavat vastaukset yleisimpiin 
kysymyksiin. 

MATALA VEDENPAINE
• Suositellaan käytettäväksi ø 1,6cm puutarhaletkua.
• Jos vesikaaria/suihkuja ei muodostu, se johtuu liian matalasta 
vedenpaineesta. Varmista, että vesihana on auki koko ajan. 
Kun liukupinta on märkä, sitä on mukava käyttää.
• Pitkä vesiletku vähentää vedenpainetta: Mitä pidempi letku, 
sitä pidempi matka vedellä kulkea ja vedenpaine pienenee. 
Alhaisen vedenpaineen alueilla tämä voi vaikuttaa. Kokeile 
lyhyempää letkua.

KORKEA VEDENPAINE
• Jos vedenpaine on liian suuri, vesi suihkuaa yli liukumatosta. 
Säädä vesihana pienemmälle. Liukumaton tulee olla kokoa ajan 
märkä.

FI
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Käyttöohje - KUINKA KÄYTÄT
Liukuminen: Juokse ja hyppää matalasta kyykkyasennosta matolle. 
Laskeudu vatsallesi kädet ojennettuina suoriksi eteesi.  
PIDÄ PÄÄSI YLHÄÄLLÄ!
Kun liukuminen loppuu, nouse ylös ja kävele takaisin alkuun ja liu’u 
uudelleen.
VAROITUS! Älä koskaan seiso, kävele tai juokse liukumatolla,  
sillä se voi luistaa ja voit vahingoittaa itseäsi.

TUOTTEEN HUOLTAMINEN
1.Tarkista, että tuotteessa ei ole reikiä, repeytymiä tai muita vaurioita. 
ÄLÄ KÄYTÄ vaurioitunutta tuotetta. Vaurioituneen tuotteen käyttö voi 
aiheuttaa vammoja.
2.Tarkista tuote säännöllisesti ennen jokaista käyttökertaa.
3. Jos tuotteen osat ovat rikkoutuneet, lopeta käyttö.
4. Tarkista säännöllisesti liukumaton kiinnitys maahan. 



FI
Asennusohjeet
TURVA-ALUE

1.ASENNUSKUVA: Aseta vain tasaiselle nurmikolle. Älä laita päällys-
tetylle tai muulle kovalle pinnalle. Nurmikolla ei saa olla kiviä, kohoumia, 
kuoppia, oksia tai muita teräviä esineitä. Tuote tulee sijoittaa paikkaan, 
jossa on vähintään 305cm etäisyys kaikista rakenteista tai esteistä, 
kuten talot, autotallit, puut, leikkivälineet ja suuret kivet. 

2. Rullaa tuote auki. Tarkista reikien, repeytymien tai muiden vaurioiden 
varalta.

3. Työnnä muoviset kiinnitystapit kulmissa oleviin reikiin ja paina tiukasti 
maahan. Kiinnikkeiden tulee olla maanpinnan tasolla. Tarkista usein, 
että kiinnikkeet pysyvät paikoillaan maan tasolla. Käytä vain valmistajan 
kiinnikkeitä.

4.  Kastele liukumatto puutarhaletkulla kokonaan, ennen kuin kyt-
ket puutarhaletkun liukumattoon. Kiinnitä puutarhaletku liukumaton 
liittimeen ja kiristä, kunnes se ei enää käänny. Avaa vesihana, lisää vir-
tausta asteittain, kunnes vesisuihkut muodostavat tunnelin ja liukupinta 
kastuu.  

Käytön jälkeen ja säilyttäminen
1. Irrota puutarhaletku letkuliittimestä.
2. Poista kiinnikkeet maasta vetämällä kiinnikkeestä.  
Älä vedä maton reunasta.
3. Tyhjennä ja anna kuivua.
4. TUOTTEEN SÄILYTYS: Varmista, että tuotteessa ja sen 
tarvikkeissa ei ole likaa, lehtiä, hiekkaa jne. 
5. Kun tuote on kuivunut, rullaa se varovasti ja säilytä lasten 
ulottumattomissa. 
Tuotteen oltava täysin kuiva, kun säilytät sisätiloissa tai  
suljetussa astiassa.
Liukumatto tulee kääriä rullalle varastointia varten  
rypistymisen estämiseksi. Älä taita!
Säilytä tuotetta turvallisessa paikassa, poissa lasten  
ulottuvilta.

HUOM:
1. Käyttö aikuisen valvonnassa. Vastuullisen aikuisen tulee 
neuvoa lapsille tuotteen oikeaa käyttöä.
2. Poista kaikki kovat tai terävät esineet esim. lelut, soljet, 
avaimet, korut kellot jne. henkilöltä ja taskuista.
3. Liu´u aina vatsallasi, kädet ojennettuina eteenpäin.  
Älä liu´u koskaan polvillasi, päälläsi tai jaloillasi.  
Älä koskaansukella pää edellä.
4. Varmista, että liukumatto on märkä, ennen kuin aloitat 
liukumisen. 
5. Sukeltaminen kielletty.
6. Vain yksi lapsi saa liukua kaistalla kerrallaan. 
7. Siirrä vesiliukumaton paikkaa silloin tällöin.  
Maahan saattaa tulla painaumia ajan kuluessa.  
8. Varmista silloin tällöin, että kiinnitystapit ovat tasaisesti 
paikallaan.
9. Poista tuote nurmikolta, kun sitä ei käytetä ja säilytä  
asianmukaisesti, ettei ruoho kellastuta tai aiheudu vahinkoja. 
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Manufactured / Imported by:
AMO Toys AB, BOX 10204,
434 23 Kungsbacka, Sweden.
www.amo-toys.com


